

Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 42 -2023

**BY: The Chairperson at the Request
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day 15
Date: December 4, 2023**

Amendment No. 1

(This Amendment clarifies what is meant by “County” in certain instances and corrects a section reference.)

1 After “COUNTY”, insert “EXECUTIVE” in the following instances:

- 2 • Page 3, line 1;
- 3 • Page 3, line 10;
- 4 • Page 3, line 21; and
- 5 • Page 5, line 19.

6

7 On page 3, in line 7, strike “COUNTY” and substitute “APPOINTING AUTHORITY”.

8

9 On page 3, in line 9:

- 10 • Strike the first “COUNTY” and substitute “CHAIRPERSON OF THE COMMITTEE”; and
- 11 • Strike the second “COUNTY” and substitute “APPOINTING AUTHORITY”.

12

13 On page 6, in line 1, strike “3.106” and substitute “3-106”.